State of Idaho Contract Number SBPO18200330
Amendment No. 6

Parties
Agency Contractor
Department of Administration Ron Sayer Inc.
650 W. State St. 3120 S Fork Blvd
Boise, ID 83702 Idaho Falls, ID 83402

Contract Summary

Contract Name: Statewide Vehicles Current Contract Value: $1,240,000.00
Contract Description: Statewide Vehicles for Idaho Public Contract Usage Type: Open
Agencies

Original Effective Date: 2/5/2018
Current Expiration Date: 08/31/2025

Agency Contacts

Contact Name Contact Type Contact Email

DOP Contract Administration Contract Administrator contractadmin@adm.idaho.gov

Contractor Contacts

Contact Name Contact Phone Contact Email
M’Kay Wallis 208-522-2610 mkaywallis@ronsayerdodge.com
Recitals

1. The Parties entered into a Contract (SBP018200330) for Statewide Vehicles for Idaho Public Agencies, effective
February 5, 2018.

2. This amendment has been amended 5 times to renew and extend,
3. With this Amendment No. 6, the Parties desire to extend the Contract, as further detailed below.
Agreement

Based on the above recitals, and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
Contract is amended as follows:

1. The term of the Contract is extended for six (6) months from February 28, 2025, to August 31, 2025. The estimated
value of the extension period is $180,000.00.

2. Except as expressly modified in this Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force
and effect.

3. This Amendment is effective upon the date of the last signature below. In no event will this Amendment be effective
until executed by the Department of Administration.




Department of Administration

Signature: SMM Y%M

Name: Sirena Holan

Tite:  Contract Administrator

pate: __2/10/2025

Ron Sayer Inc.

9
Signature:(///l/ltm 442/&1/\,
V w
Name: M'lét"&[/ (Wpltis

Titie: | ﬂu'o‘k{’]/q;’/ _Lvtﬂn%ar'

Date: ,2,!{;)(76;'




